
Facilities & Athletic Complex Use Fee List 

Fees for use of Jennings County Schools' facilities are to cover use, wear & tear, and utilities. All 

listed fees are for a two (2) hour block of time. If school personnel are not present to open and 

close the building or if, at the Corporation's discretion, a custodian must be stationed at school 

for the event or additional custodial cleanup is necessary a charge will be placed against the 

organization for custodial services at the rate of $45.00/two-hour block of time. Charges and 

rental times for all facilities and personnel are in two hour increments only unless otherwise 

specified. Waiver or adjustment of any fees will be at the discretion of the Superintendent or 

Building & Grounds director as allowed by policy. All payments are to be made to Jennings 

County Schools. Paid at JCSC Administration building business department before event. For 

athletic related usage the building Athletic Department will receive 50 % of the revenue. 

Liability Insurance Certificate Limitation Requirements: $1,000,000.  

 

* Requires Auditorium Supervisor at the rate of $20.00/ hour and additional light 

    crew members as required by the supervisor at the rate of $8.00/hr.          

 

** A damage deposit of $500.00 is required when rental of an Auditorium, Football field, 

Softball field, Baseball field or a gymnasium with a wooden floor occurs. This deposit may be 

waived for youth organization activities which support the criteria listed in policy and are not 

fund raising activities. If no damages occur deposit will be refunded. This Includes the gyms at 

Sand Creek and NVE with hardwood floors. 

 

 ***If kitchen is used for any reason at least one cook must be present and will be paid at the 

rate of $40.00/2hrs/person. 

 

****Water Safety Instructor Supervisor and lifeguard(s) will be required at the rate of 1 per 

each 25 school age and older patrons. If non-swimmers are present lifeguards must be used at 

the ratio of 8:1. Pool personnel will be paid at the rate of $35.00/2hrs/person.  

 

 

 

 



Jennings County High School and Jennings County Middle 

School  

1.Auditorium*    **                                                          $ 150.00 

  • When admission is charged                                         200.00 

2.Gymnasium & Wrestling Complex**                           200.00                                      

   •When admission is charged                                         350.00 

3.Cafeteria***                                                                       75.00  

4. Commons ***                                                                   75.00 

5.Soccer Complex at Sand Creek                                      120.00 

6.Football field **                                                               120.00 

   •When admission is charged                                         300.00 

7. Baseball field **                                                              120.00 

    •When admission is charged                                        200.00 

8. Girls softball field **                                                      120.00 

    •When admission is charged                                        200.00 

9. Pool****                                                                          150.00 

10. Classroom                                                                        25.00 

 

All Elementary Schools 
 

 
1.Gymnasium                                                                         35.00 

   •When admission is charged                                         100.00 

2.Cafetera***                                                                        50.00 

3.Classrooms                                                                          25.00 
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